
Re: FOI Request - IT Department:- Mobile Phone Contract

1 message

Boundary Commission England Information Mailbox
<information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk>30 August 2022 at
12:02

To: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

BCE FOI/2022/06

Thank you for your email request for information to the Boundary Commission for England (BCE) on 24 August 2022, which has been considered under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. In your request for information you asked:

Please provide complete answers to the following questions:

What is the name of your organisation?

How many employees are at your organisation?

How many mobile phone and mobile broadband (data only) connections do you currently have in total?

How many of these are data only (for laptops and tablets)?

How many of these are voice and data (for mobile phones)?

Who is your mobile phone network provider?

Do you have a shared data bundle or individual allowances?

What is your organisations average total data usage across all connections?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in April 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in May 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in June 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in July 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in August 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in September 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in October 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in November 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in December 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in January 2022?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in February 2022?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in March 2022?

Do these numbers include VAT?

When did you renew your mobile phone contract?

How long does your contract run for?

What is the renewal date of your contract?

How did you source your contract?

What is the value of your hardware/technology/transformation fund provided with the contract (if none provided please mark as n/a)

Who is the shareholder/primary contact for this contract?

The Boundary Commission for England (BCE) is an independent arms length body sponsored by the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities. Its corporate telephony is provided to it by the former sponsorship department, the Cabinet Office and we do not hold the information you have requested.

Might I therefore suggest that you contact the Cabinet Office Freedom of Information Team. Their email address is: foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk. If you have any further queries regarding this response, please contact the Commission, quoting the reference number above.

Under the provisions of the FOI Act if you are dissatisfied with the response provided you may wish to ask for an internal review. If this situation arises you should write to:

The Secretary to the Boundary Commission for England
35 Great Smith Street
Westminster
London
SW1P 3BQ
Email: information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk

If it transpires you are not content with our response or the internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the BCE. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Office of the Information Commissioner,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF

Kind Regards,




Boundary Commission for England

35 Great Smith Street | London | SW1P 3BQ

t: 020 7276 1102

e: information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk

w: www.bcereviews.org.uk



On Wed, 24 Aug 2022 at 16:13, [REDACTED] wrote:

To Whom It May Concern,

Please provide complete answers to the following questions:

What is the name of your organisation?

How many employees are at your organisation?

How many mobile phone and mobile broadband (data only) connections do you currently have in total?

How many of these are data only (for laptops and tablets)?

How many of these are voice and data (for mobile phones)?

Who is your mobile phone network provider?

Do you have a shared data bundle or individual allowances?

What is your organisations average total data usage across all connections?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in April 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in May 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in June 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in July 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in August 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in September 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in October 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in November 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in December 2021?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in January 2022?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in February 2022?

What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in March 2022?

Do these numbers include VAT?

When did you renew your mobile phone contract?

How long does your contract run for?

What is the renewal date of your contract?

How did you source your contract?

What is the value of your hardware/technology/transformation fund provided with the contract (if none provided please mark as n/a)

Who is the shareholder/primary contact for this contract?

We would prefer if you could fill out these questions on our google form if possible - <https://forms.gle/WB7nZA62gRfuRhzc7>

If you have any questions, or need me to clarify any questions please do not hesitate to contact me on 07913 300952 or in response to this email.